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AY 2019 – 2020  FACULTY COUNCIL

Peter Solie– Faculty Council Chair
soliep@bartonccc.edu

Mike Cox - Faculty Council Vice Chair
coxm@bartonccc.edu

mailto:soliep@bartonccc.edu
mailto:coxm@bartonccc.edu


GREAT BEND CAMPUS REPRESENTATIVES:

• Amanda Alliband: allibanda@bartonccc.edu

• Mark Bogner:  bognerm@bartonccc.edu

• Kara Brauer:  brauerK@bartonccc.edu

• Kimberly Brennan:  brennan@bartonccc.edu

• Peter Solie: soliep@bartonccc.edu

mailto:allibanda@bartonccc.edu
mailto:bognerm@bartonccc.edu
mailto:brauerK@bartonccc.edu
mailto:Brennan@bartonccc.edu
mailto:martinv@bartonccc.edu


FORT RILEY CAMPUS REPRESENTATIVES

• Gerry Butler: butlerG@bartonccc.edu

• Gil Cloud: cloudg@bartonccc.edu

• Mike Cox: coxm@bartonccc.edu

• Mark Shipman: 
shipmanm@bartonccc.edu

mailto:butlerG@bartonccc.edu
mailto:coxm@bartonccc.edu
mailto:shipmanm@bartonccc.edu


TROOP SCHOOLS/GVP and 
FORT LEAVENWORTH 

TROOP SCHOOLS/GVP REPRESENTATIVE

Gene Compton:
Comptone@bartoncc.edu

FORT LEAVENWORTH CAMPUS 
REPRESENTATIVE

VACANT

mailto:Comptone@bartoncc.edu


AY 2019 - 2020 GOALS
• Represent the Faculty on instructional matters.  
• Review, assess, and support the Administration on all proposed policies and changes. 
• Facilitate faculty participation in the Barton Strategic Plan
• Support Open Pathways Accreditation
• Provide guidance and mentorship for the Barton Teaching and Learning Institute 
• Promote Faculty Professional Development through the 3rd Wednesday Professional 

Development Series
• Participate in the following programs:

– The Open Educational Resources (OER) Initiative
– The Academic Integrity Initiative
– The Academic Calendar Committee
– The Professional Development Initiative
– The Student Interaction Initiative

• Utilize and promote the Faculty Council Communication Course Shell



AY 2019 - 2020
Projects

• The Strategic Plan
– Faculty Council Charter
– Faculty Handbook

• Professional Development
– Teaching and Learning Institute
– 3rd Wednesday

• Open Educational Resources
• CCSSE/PACE Survey Findings



Barton Teaching and Learning Institute

• The original concept is to conduct a short day long conference 
that borrows on the from the HLC and NISOD conferences and 
the 3rd Wednesday series

• Institute being reformatted as part of a wider college-wide 
Professional Development
– Combines the Instructional Council and the Faculty Council efforts
– Supports the Title III Instructional Grant
– Better supports Reception/Integration (On boarding), Professional 

Development and Mentoring initiatives



Spring Semester Updates

• Committee Assignments
• Faculty Council Meetings
• 3rd Wednesday Professional Development Series

– 27 February:  Course Design/Academic Integrity/Assessment 
– 20 March:  International Conference of Academic Integrity
– 17 April:  Respondus Monitor/Canvas Update



Spring 2019 Events

• March Madness Fisher House Bracket Challenge
– Best Bracket Tie:  Aragorn and Mt Zion II
– Worse Bracket:  coxmike8

• March/April Faculty Council Elections
• Distinguished Instructor of the Year



Summer 2019 Events

• NISOD Conference 
• Faculty Council Retreat
• Strategic Plan Executive Committee Meeting
• Teaching and Learning Institute Conferences 
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